1)

2)

3)

4)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE GEORGE R. HODGES, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, JUNE 6, 2023

9:30 a.m.

Adv  Stephen Calloway

V.
Pamela C. Cordell, et al.
CULVER

PITTS
TATE, TR.

10:00 a.m.

13 Kevin Dippolito

PRO SE
TATE, TR.

13 Thurman C. Luther, Jr.

PRO SE
TATE, TR.

13 Ellerna Forney

PRO SE
TATE, TR.

22-1000
Ch13
18-10063

23-10058

23-20009

23-20010

Hearing on plaintiff’s motion to enforce
settlement agreement (23)

Hearing on court order to appear and show

cause for dismissal of case (8, 1)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (10, 1)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (11, 4)



5)

6)

7)

8)

TUESDAY, JUNE 6, 2023

7 Jacob A. Hopkins 23-20013

PRO SE
MAYS, TR.

7 Classic Acquisition, LLC  21-10164

MARTINEZ

STALZER, TR./MARTIN
PINKSTON

RAAB

Adv Barbara Stalzer, Trustee 22-1001
V. Ch7
Steven A. Smith 22-10054

MARTIN
O’'DEA/BRADLEY
TATE, TR.

7 Biltmore Land Corporation 22-10054

GALLETTA
STALZER, TR./ MARTIN
PINKSTON

Page 2

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (7, 1)

17th continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [United Federal Credit Union]
(84); response [Hendrick Automotive
Group] (99)

Pre-trial conference (40, 12)

11th continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [United Federal Credit Union]
(36); Trustee’s response (42)



TUESDAY, JUNE 6, 2023 Page 3

9) 11 Western Australian 22-10058 3rd continued hearing on confirmation of
Holdings, LLC Chapter 11 plan (54, 38); objection [DCR
Mortgage 10 Sub 2, LLC] (78, 72); objection
[U.S. Bankruptcy Administrator] (74)

3rd continued hearing on motion for relief
from the automatic stay or, in the
alternative, adequate protection [DCR
Mortgage 10 Sub 2, LLC] (61); debtor’s
response (70)

WALLER/HENDREN/ BOTH MATTERS CONTINUED TO 7/19/23
REDWINE

HARDEN

ABEL



