## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

## THE HONORABLE GEORGE R. HODGES, PRESIDING

## TUESDAY, JUNE 6, 2023

## <u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	Adv CULV PITTS TATE	5	22-1000 Ch 13 18-10063	Hearing on plaintiff's motion to enforce settlement agreement (23)		
	<u>10:00 a.m.</u>					
2)	13	Kevin Dippolito	23-10058	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case $(8, 1)$		
	PRO S					
-						
3)	13	Thurman C. Luther, Jr.	23-20009	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (10, 1)		
	PRO S					
	<del></del>					
4)	13	Ellerna Forney	23-20010	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (11, 4)		
	PRO S					

5)	7	Jacob A. Hopkins	23-20013	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (7, 1)		
	PRO MAY	SE S, TR.				
6)	7	Classic Acquisition, LLC	21-10164	17th continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [United Federal Credit Union] (84); response [Hendrick Automotive Group] (99)		
	STAL	TINEZ ZER, TR. /MARTIN STON B				
7)	Adv	Barbara Stalzer, Trustee v. Steven A. Smith	22-1001 Ch 7 22-10054	Pre-trial conference ( <u>40</u> , 12)		
	MAR O'DE TATE	A/BRADLEY				
8)	7	Biltmore Land Corporation	22-10054	11th continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [United Federal Credit Union] (36); Trustee's response (42)		
	STAL	LETTA LZER, TR. / MARTIN ESTON				

9) 11 Western Australian Holdings, LLC

22-10058

3<sup>rd</sup> continued hearing on confirmation of Chapter 11 plan (<u>54</u>, 38); objection [DCR Mortgage 10 Sub 2, LLC] (78, 72); objection [U.S. Bankruptcy Administrator] (74)

3<sup>rd</sup> continued hearing on motion for relief from the automatic stay or, in the alternative, adequate protection [DCR Mortgage 10 Sub 2, LLC] (61); debtor's response (70)

WALLER/HENDREN/ REDWINE HARDEN ABEL

\_\_\_\_\_

**BOTH MATTERS CONTINUED TO 7/19/23**